(1) submit an application on forms approved by the Board, along with the required fee; and

(2) hold a current, active, and unrestricted professional counselor associate license; and

(3) submit, on forms approved by the Board, documentation of completion of a minimum of one
thousand five hundred (1500) hours of post-master’s clinical experience and post master’s clinical
supervision in the practice of professional counseling performed over a period of not fewer than two
(2) years. Of the one thousand five hundred (1500) hours, there must be a minimum of one
thousand three hundred eighty (1,380) hours of documented direct client contact and a minimum of

one hundred twenty (120) hours of documented supervision by a licensed professional counselor
supervisor or other qualified licensed mental health practitioner approved by the Board prior to

[...]

(1) submit an application on forms approved by the Board, along with the required fee; and

(2) hold a current, active, and unrestricted Marriage and Family Therapy Associate license unless
applying under the provisions of Section 36–11; and

(3) submit, on forms approved by the Board documentation of completion of a minimum of one
thousand five hundred (1500) hours of post-master’s clinical experience and post-master’s clinical
supervision in marriage and family therapy performed over a period of no fewer than two (2) years.
Of the one thousand five hundred (1500) hours, there must be a minimum of one thousand three
hundred eighty (1,380) documented direct client contact hours and a minimum of one hundred
twenty (120) documented hours of supervision by a licensed marriage and family therapy supervisor
or other qualified licensed mental health practitioner approved by the Board prior to beginning

[...]

(1) submit an application on forms approved by the Board, along with the required fee; and

(2) hold a current, active, and unrestricted addiction counselor associate license; and

(3) submit, on forms approved by the Board, documentation of completion of a minimum of one
thousand one hundred twenty (1120) hours of post-master’s clinical experience and post master’s
supervision in addiction counseling performed over a period of not fewer than two (2) years. Of the
one thousand one hundred twenty (1120) hours, there must be a minimum of one (1,000) hours of
documented direct client contact with clients presenting with addiction issues, and a minimum of
one hundred-twenty (120) hours of documented supervision by a licensed addiction counselor
supervisor or other qualified licensed mental health practitioner approved by the Board prior to